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Top. Bottoms

8lay 0- 20
Shale, red 20 - 350
Sandstone (salt water, 360!) 350 - U715
Shale, black 75 - 478
Coal 478 - lgs
Shale Lgg - 518
Coal 518 - 522
Shale _ 522 - 562
Coal 562 - 568
Shale 568 9% - 900
Sandstone (much water, 960!') 900 - 1000
Shale 1000 - 1172
Lime 1172 - 1282
Slate and shale 1282 - 1743
Lime (éalt water) ' 1743 -~ 1766
Sandstone (511 show) 1766 - 1781
Slate 1781 - 1973

Lime, hard (strong gas--o0il) 1973 - 1977
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(C. . 0. R. R., Round-House Shop). Ne.lO OF.

eesesessnssesslistrict, Cabell County, W. Va,

Well at Huntington, at Round-House, C. & O. Shop.
Obtained by M. R. Campbell,

Record from U, 8, Geological Survey, April 8§, 1939.

Thickness. Depth.(esttow)

Clay 20 -~ 20
Red shale 330 - 350
Sand, (salt water, 10' in sand) 135 - 45
Black shale 3 - U478
Coal 10 - U488
Shale . 30 - 518
Coal 4 - 522
Shale 4o - 562
Coal 6 - 568
Shale 332 - 900
Water sand (heavy flow salt water 60! '

in sand) 100 - 1000
Shale 172 - 1172
Limestone - 110 - 1282
Slate and shale 461 - 1743
Lime . 23 - 1766
Send (0il) 15 - 1781
Slate 192 - 1973

Hard lime (strong gas3- m\) -4 - 1977



